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Most Americans Attended an Arts or
Cultural Event in the Past Year (72 Percent)

Z00o, aquarium, or botanical garden

Historic site

Musical performance (Classical or popular)

Museum of history or science (including children's museums)
Theater performance

Museum of art

Visual arts, crafts exhibition, art gallery

Opera/musical theater

Dance performance

Art or film festival

Media arts (artwork using technology, film, animation, etc.)
Literary event

Other

12%
12%
10%
8%
6%
4%

39%
33%
30%
26%
24%
23%
22%

None [N 28%
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/ the Arts in Surprl
r. the Community (70 -

Parks
Public spaces or plazas

Streets or sidewalks
Schools
Places of worship ]
Shopping malls YES: 70 percent
Community centers
Airports 2015: 7 percent
| Hospitals
al sportation (bus, train, etc.)
L . Workplace
"rj'bandoned properties [ 4%
| TN Other [ 10%
. None [ 26%

Don'tknow W4%
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Nearly Half of Americans Are
Hands-On Arts Makers

BISICIANS

AT ARTSCAPE




Unsure
3%




A Quarter of Americans Have Tattoos

Nope!
74%
Yes, one.
15%
Yep, more
than one!
12%

@ArtsInfoGuy
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Tattoos are Art!

J ¥
os are art but others are not

/.
' _No, tattoos are not art

)

- Don't know
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The Arts Make Us Feel Creative!

Nearly two-thirds of Americans believe the arts make
them a more a creative person.

64%

64% of Americans bhelieve
the arts make them a more
creative person
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Arts & Cultural Facilities Seen as
Vital to Business and Quality of Life

90% 36%

90% agree arts 86% agree arts institutions are
institutions are important . important to local businesses
to quality of life and the economy




The Most Important Issues Facing My Community

Jobs and the economy
Affordable housing

Public safety/crime
Education

Health and wellness
Transportation/infrastructure
Environment

Race or community relations
Political differences
Immigration

Religious differences

None of these

I /0%
I 9%



The Arts Offer Creative Strategies to
Address Key Community Issues

% Agree
Education 16% 4% Zath 75%
Health and wellness 22% 7% % 63%
Race or community relations 24% 7% (A% 61%
Environment 27% 0% % e300
Jobs and the economy 27% 1% 5% gy
Religious differences 32% % % 299
Public safety/crime 30% 1% A% a4y
Political differences 34% 13% 5% 419
Immigration 34% 15% 6%  349%
Transportation/infrastructure 35% 19% 5%  32%
Affordable housing 32% 21% 5%  29%

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor disagree Somewhat disagree  m Strongly disagree Don’t know
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Americans Believe the Arts are Part of a
Well-Rounded Education for K-12 Students

Nearly every American believes the arts are part
of a well-rounded K-12 education.
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Arts Education is Deemed Very Important at

Elementary
school

Middle school

High School

Out-of-school,
in the
community

@ArtsIinfoGuy

All Grade Levels (K-12)

65%

66%

49%

m Very important

Somewhat important

Percent
Important

2018

94
percent

94
percent

93
percent

89
percent

2015

88
percent

90
percent

89
percent

83
percent



Creativity Boosts Professional
Success in the Workplace

The more creative and innovative | am at my
job—individually or as part of a team—the
more successful | am in the workplace.

My job requires me to be creative—either
individually or as part of a team—and come up
with ideas that are new or unique.

m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree
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Neither agree nor disagree

Percent
Agree

60
20%  10% 1%
Percent

55
Ly Percent

16% 14%

Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree = Don’t know



MT’:( Thomas Sudhof
“ARTS 2013 Nobel Prize for medicine:
“l owe it all to my bassoon teacher”

Creative problem solving...drive for excellence...visual
thinking...pattern recognition...perseverance
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The Majority of Americans Approve of
Government Arts Funding at All Levels

Percent
Approve

2018 2015

National Endowment e )19 oo Mo ).
for the Arts > ’ ‘- N/A
Percent
Local Government 26% 22% 8% IA5% 60 58
Percent Percent

58 57
State Government 23% 9% v 6% Percent Percent
54
Percent N/A

24% 10% WS 5%

Federal Government

B Strongly approve Somewhat approve Neither Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove Don't know @Arts |nfoGuy



Federal Government Seen as Not Spending Enough on Tx
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e Similar to results seen in 2015, 40 percent of Americans believe that the federal government’s current budget of 45 cents per person on
nonprofit arts organizations in the U.S. is not enough only 12 percent who think this is too much. 25 percent believe this amount is just right.
The percentages are largely unchanged from 2015.

* Women (44 percent vs. 35 percent of men), young adults (43 percent vs. 36 percent of those age 55+), the less affluent (43 percent vs. 37
percent of those earning more), and those who are not married (45 percent vs. 35 percent of married adults) are more likely to feel current
government spending is not enough.

2018 2015
Too much 12% 13%
Just right - 25% 26%
Not enough 40% 43%
Don't know 23% 17%

Q20. The federal government spends 45 cents per person on nonprofit arts organizations in the U.S. (such as museums, theaters, and community arts centers).
In your opinion, is this...
Base: All Respondents (n=3,023); 2015 (n=3,020)




Majority of Americans Approve Doubling the Federal mf,.,’mi .

Government’s ARTS
* Just over half of Americans (53 percent) would favor an increase in federal government spending on nonprofit arts organizations from 45 cents

to S1 per person. Approval is greatest among Millennials (61 percent of those born in 1981 or after), those with a college degree (57 percent),

and Likely Voters (58 percent).

* Approval ratings remain on par with those seen in 2015.
Percent

m Strongly approve m Somewhat approve  Neither approve nor disapprove = Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove m Don't know Approve

N ) ) :
Percent

55
Percent

2015 18% 8% 10%

Q21. Would you approve or disapprove of the federal government increasing spending from 45 cents to S1 per person on nonprofit arts organizations?
Base: All Respondents (n=3,023); 2015 (n=3,020)




Community-Oriented Arts Funding has
High Public Value

To provide arts and culture programs for
the elderly
To provide art in parks, downtown areas,
and other public places
For returning military personnel, to aid in
their transition to civilian life
To promote pro-social behavior with at-risk

@ArtsinfoGuy m Favor = Oppose Don't know




Arts Candidates Will be
Supported at the Ballot Box

Candidates Who Want to Increase Federal Spending on
Nonprofit Arts Organizations from 45 Cents to $1 Per Capita

Against 18%

Would not impact m
vote

Don't know 16%

@ArtsIinfoGuy



Support for Candidates Who
Want to Increase Arts Funding

= For = Against Would not impact my vote Don't know

@ArtsInfoGuy



“Do you approve of eliminating the National Endowment for the Arts
and other agencies that fund arts, culture, and public broadcasting?”

DISapprove

Alaska 129%  13% [ A5 e% 58%
Alabama 16% 16% [EEN 6% s3x%
Arizona 15% 14% [0 % eax
Florida 16% 15% _ 7% 56%
Maine 14% 17% _ 7% 56%
Montana 13% 21% _ 5% 62%
Nevada 15% 18% _ 7% 58%
Tennessee 15% 18% _ 9% 57%

m Strongly approve Somewhat approve Neither approve nor disapprove

Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove Don't know @ArtsinfoGuy
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The Arts Provide Meaning to Our Lives

81%

81% bhelieve the
Arts are a “positive
experience in
the world”

@ArtsinfoGuy

13%

713% helieve
the Arts give them
“pure pleasure to

experience and
participate in”

69%

69% believe
the Arts “lift me
beyond everyday

experiences”
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The Arts Unify Our Communities

13% 12%

73% believe the arts help them 12% believe that the arts

understand other cultures better unify us regardiess of age, race,
and ethnicity

@ArtsinfoGuy
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“Everyone in my community
has equal access to the arts.”

(Just 50 percent agree . . .)
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Likely | Unlikely o o L o
Vot Vot
oter oter Under
$50k

1435 766 117 359 424 652 333 552 155 191 557 467 288 45
Yes (Net) 47% 48% 43% 47% 46% 49% 50% 43% 51% 47% 49% 47% 49% 50%
G *
410 198 25 86 131 194 90 128 61 62 164 143 70 12
Yes, | paint 14% 12% 9% 11% 14% 14% 13% 10% 20% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14%
G FG X
405 220 24 102 107 196 89 150 42 61 152 131 89 17
Yes, | take creative photographs 13% 14% 9% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 19%
B *
384 202 25 94 118 172 73 162 31 51 137 140 82 11
Yes, | play an instrument 13% 13% 9% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13%
*
356 213 36 59 114 184 109 135 29 22 131 111 71 12
Yes, | sew 12% 13% 13% 8% 12% 14% 16% 11% 9% 5% 12% 11% 12% 13%
c C GHI | *
351 162 42 100 104 147 80 103 64 64 166 65 87 10
Yes, | write or read poetry 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 21% 16% 15% 7% 15% 11%
_ A G FG G . w w u
' |
.|

nsForTheArts.org/Puk
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Thank You!

AmericansForTheArts.org/PublicOpinion

rcohen@artsusa.org



